
Washington National Guard Technician Equal Employment Opportunity Staff 

# Rank Name Position Unit / Organization Contact Info Last EEO Refresher 
Training Date(s) 

1 1Lt Passion 
Julinsey 

State Equal Employment 
Manager 
(EEO Manager) 

J1/HRO, BLDG 33 
Camp Murray , WA  98430 

(253) 512-8348 
DSN: 323-8348 
Passion.julinsey@us.army.mil 

25-29 Jan 2010 

2 
 
 

1SG Mark DeAndrea 
 

Production Controller 
(EEO Counselor) 

CSMS, BLDG 31 
Camp Murray, WA  98430 

(253) 512-7508 
DSN: 323-7508 
Mark.Deandrea@ng.army.mil  

19-23 May 08 

3 
 
 

SGT Alwyn Hindman 
 

Surface Maintenance 
Repairer 
(EEO Counselor) 

FMS-1 
1601 West Armory Way 
Seattle, WA  98119 

(206) 378-6400 
Alwyn.R.Hindman@ng.army.mil  

14-17 Jan 08 

4 
 
 

MSgt Robin Bonta Electro Environmental 
Advisor 
(EEO Counselor) 

141 ARW/LRS 
Fairchild AFB, WA  99011 

(509) 247-7222 
DSN: 370-7222 
Robin.Bonta@ang.af.mil  

21-24 Apr 08 

5 
 
 

SFC Chris Lucena Electrical Mechanic 
(EEO Counselor) 

1211 Firing Center Road 
MATES, BLDG 970 
Yakima, WA  98901   

(509) 225-2202 
DSN: 370-2202 
Chris.Lucena@us.army.mil  

25-29 Jan 2010 

6 
 
 

SSG Brandy Ekstedt 
 

Production Controller 
(EEO Counselor) 

FMS 5, G4-M 
N 2408 Government Way 
Spokane, WA  99224 

(509) 456-3136 
Brandy.Ekstedt@ng.army.mil  

21-24 Apr 08 

7 
 
 

SSG Hope 
McCullough 

 
(EEO Counselor 
Mediation Cert.) 

205th Ldrship Rgt 
BDLG 90 
Camp Murray, WA  98430 

253-512-7326 
Hope.mcCullough@us.army.mil 

30 Nov-4 Dec 09 

8 SrA Gavi Groves  JOC, BDLG 17 
Camp Murray, WA 98430 

253-512-8132 25-29 Jan 2010 

9 SFC Grace Guajardo Human Resources 
Specialist 

AGR Services, BLDG 33 
Camp Murray, WA 98430 

253-512-8874 25-29 Jan 2010 

10 SPC Teri Barber Management Asst G6, BLDG 8 
Camp Murray, WA 98430 

253-512-7870 25-29 Jan 2010 
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